



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 175 of 2024

M/S Jeevan Construction Company

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Engineer In Chief, U.P. Public Works Department
And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anupam Shyam Dwivedi, Sudhir Dixit,
Utkarsh Dixit
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and allowed three weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List thereafter on 9.4.2026.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

March 11, 2026
samz